A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE KEY WEST, FLORIDA, RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 14-214, REGARDING THE NOMINATION OF PROPERTY LOCATED AΤ 1012 FLEMING STREET FOR ACQUISITION BY THE MONROE LAND AUTHORITY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 14-214, the City Commission, nominated certain property located at 1012 Fleming Street for acquisition as affordable housing; and

WHEREAS, the Monroe County Land Authority is scheduled to consider the acquisition of this property on September 17<sup>th</sup>; and

WHEREAS, additional information has come to light since the City Commission considered the nomination of 1012 Fleming Street for affordable housing; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that it would be prudent to rescind its nomination in order to review the proposal, along with the additional factual information.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The City Commission hereby rescinds Resolution No. 14-214, regarding nomination of the property located at 1012

List.
Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the
Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held
this, 2014.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2014.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2014.
Mayor Craig Cates  Vice Mayor Mark Rossi  Commissioner Teri Johnston  Commissioner Clayton Lopez  Commissioner Billy Wardlow  Commissioner Jimmy Weekley  Commissioner Tony Yaniz
CRAIG CATES, MAYOR  ATTEST:  CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Fleming Street for inclusion on the Land Authority Acquisition